
 

GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS SUBCOMMITTEE - SURFACE 

ASPHALT TASK FORCE 

MINUTES – February 1, 2023 
  

The meeting was called to order at 1:00 PM by Corina Wong. 

1. Role call was called: 

2. Corina Wong Granite Construction Corina.Wong@gcinc.com      

a. Vinny Hoang Orange County Vinny.Hoang@ocpw.ocgov.com 

b. Vinh Tran County of Orange Vinh.Tran@ocpw.ocgov.com 

c. Edgar Gasaway San Diego County edgar.gasaway@sdcounty.ca.gov 

d. Sarah Chavez City of San Diego schavez@sandiego.gov 

e. James Sauder Granite Construction james.sauder@gcinc.com 

f. Pascal Mascarenhas Consultant pascal.mascarenhas26@gmail.com    

g. Jim St. Martin All State Materials jstmartin@asmg.com   

h. Mauricio Lizarraga Vulcan lizarragam@vmcmail.com 

i. Alan Campos Pavement Recycling acampos@pavementrecycling.com 

j. Mike Concannon Pavement Recycling mconcannon@pavementrecycling.com 

k. Bob Rivers Asphalt Supply Tech brivers@asphaltsupplytech.com 

l. Don Vivant Sully-Miller don.vivant@sully-miller.com 

m. Ramon Robles LA County rrobles@dpw.lacounty.gov  

 

3. Minutes from the November 9, 2022 meeting were reviewed and approved. 

4. Old Business 

a. Main Committee 

i. Change 315 SM MAC 15TR approved in December Main Committee meeting 

ii. Change 317 GP Material Price Index not to be voted on until more work done 

on it at committee level 

b. Editorial Standards Subcommittee 

i. Met with and submitted change for the correcting the spread rate units for the 

rock dust blotter in November from lbs/ft2 to lbs/yd2 

1. They did not need a change number to submit this correction 

c. Surface Committee 

i. No Updates 

 

5. Current Business 

a. Change No. 313SM for CIR-Emulsifying Agents (LA County sponsor-Clarence Su) 

i. Current draft ready for voting 

b. Change No. 305SM for specifying RAP as Micro-surfacing and Slurry aggregate. 

i. Draft ready for review 

c. Change No. 325 SM AC curb mix 

i. Request was made to make target and operating limits consistent with the 

current Caltrans curb specification. 

ii. Request was made to keep the AC content at 6.4% BDW (6.0% TWM) to be 

consistent with the current Caltrans curb specification. 

d. Change No. 326 SM Rejuvenator Update 

i. No updates 

e. Change No. 327SM WMA Revision  

i. No updates 

f. Other future changes 

i. Add Superpave gyratory process to the Greenbook HMA mix design 

1. No updates 

6. New Business 

a. Request to have in-person meetings 
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i. We have gotten approval to meet in person, but need to confirm venue 

7. Next meeting will be at 1:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, MARCH 1, 2023 AS A TEAMS 

MEETING. 


